
From: Town Clerk
To: Maura Weissleder
Subject: Fwd: HOMELAND TOWERS BALLOON TEST - Opposition to the proposed cell tower at 62 Granite Springs Road
Date: Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:01:27 AM

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: colefour@optonline.net
Date: January 19, 2026 at 6:37:37 PM EST
To: Town Clerk <townclerk@yorktownny.gov>, Ed Lachterman
<elachterman@yorktownny.gov>, Patrick Murphy
<pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>, Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.gov>,
Susan Siegel <ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>, Ilan Gilbert
<igilbert@yorktownny.gov>, Robyn Steinberg <rsteinberg@yorktownny.gov>,
John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>, Ian Richey
<irichey@yorktownny.gov>, Planning Department
<planning@yorktownny.gov>, Yorktown Town Supervisor's Department
<supervisor@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: HOMELAND TOWERS BALLOON TEST - Opposition to the
proposed cell tower at 62 Granite Springs Road

﻿
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

To:
Town Board
Conservation Board
Planning Board
Tree Conservation Advisory Committee
 
Subject: HOMELAND TOWERS BALLOON TEST - Opposition to
the proposed cell tower at 62 Granite Springs Road
 
Please forward my letter in opposition to the Town Board, the
Planning Board and the Conservation Board. Please also confirm
receipt of my letter by emailing me back. 
 
I would like the Town Board, the Planning Board and
Conservation Board to consider requesting Homeland Towers
do a Balloon Test at 62 Granite Springs Road prior to
granting a permit.
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The visual impact of a 130 foot monopole on alienated park land
is going to be significant. This will be magnified due to it being
built in a residential and scenic area. Camouflaging is not being
proposed and would not mitigate its visual presence. 
 
All residents, town board members and committees being asked
to provide a permit, should receive the benefit of a ballon test to
help them visualize the proposed cell tower's impact on the
landscape. 
 
Thank you for considering my request,
 
Monica Cole


